Ball / Land  Grid  Array  Sockets
 Screw Lock Type
E-tec is now the leading BGA socket manufacturer.
Sockets range from 5 x 5 upwards  and some of the existing patterns are shown on the following
pages. Many more exist and your exact requirements can easily be added to our extensive product
library. The SMT socket is simply placed and reflowed onto the PCB in the same way as the chip and
occupies only a small amount of additional board space.  The 1.27mm pitch screw lock socket extends
≈ 6,00 mm beyond the outer ball row with no fixing holes.

Solder paste Please use a solderpaste w/o any silver!
Solder profile Please refer to our website www.e-tec.ch
    How to order
  X  X  W x x x x  -  x x    x x  -  x x  X X   x x
Device Type   Device Material  Pitch   Grid Code Config Code  Plating
B = Ball Grid
L = Land Grid
C = Column Grid
  C = Ceramic
 P = Plastic
 05 = 0,50mm
06 = 0,65mm
07 = 0,75mm
08 = 0,80mm
10 = 1,00mm
12 = 1,27mm
15 = 1,50mm
  please refer to
the footprint
pages
38 to 45
will be given by
the factory after
receipt of the
chip datasheet
  01 = tin/gold
Nbr of contacts   Contact Type
please refer to the
footprint pages
38 to 45
 30 = standard SMT… ( „A“ = 1,20mm if 1,27mm pitch;  0,80mm if 1,00mm, 0.60 if 0,80mm pitch; 0,40mm if 0,50mm pitch )
29 = raised SMT….....( „A“ = 5,00mm if 1,27mm pitch;  3,20mm if 1,00mm; 2,80mm if 0,80mm pitch, 2.30mm if 0.50mm pitch )
28 = special raised SMT - only for 1.00 & 0.80mm pitch…..... ( „A“ = 4,50mm )
70 = standard solder tail………...….( „A“ = 3.30 if 1.27mm pitch, 2.80 if 1.00mm or 0.80mm pitch,  2,30mm if 0.50mm pitch )
65 = special short solder tail - only for 1,27mm pitch………...( „A“ = 2,80mm )
EP patents 0829188, 0897655
US patents 6190181, 6249440
Patented in other  countries.
34